with the requirements of the Contract Documents and in full compensation therefor, the price
named in the Bid Proposal. Subject to any additions or deductions that may be made by change
order or amendment, and any penalties or damages that may be assessed against Contractor,
Contractor shall receive a total contract amount of Three Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand One
Hundred Seventy-One Dollars and Zero Cents ($362,171.00) for completion of the contract work.

ARTICLE III: The City hereby employs said Contractor to perform the work according to the
terms of this Agreement for the above-mentioned price(s), and agrees to pay the same at the
time, in the manner, and upon the conditions stipulated in the Contract Documents;

[...]

All non-represented management Employees are eligible to participate in a Computer Loan 
Program managed by the Finance Department. Participants must agree to comply with the 
requirements of the program as listed below: 
 Maximum amount financed is two thousand, five hundred dollars ($2,500). 
 Any computer system may be purchased under the plan as long as it complies with 

Administrative Policy Employee PC Lottery Loan Program. 
 Minimum of one (1) business software package must be purchased (i.e. spreadsheet, data 

base manager, word processor, etc.).

[...]

Based on the organizational needs, certain classifications may be required to work during the 
holiday closure. This determination will be made by the Department Director. 

HOLIDAY PAY: 
Public Safety Dispatch Supervisor and Police Records & Evidence Supervisor – Credited with one 
hundred and fifty-five (155) holiday hours (observed City holidays plus Floating Holiday Time) 
at the beginning of each fiscal year. These positions have the option of converting holiday time to 
cash or to accumulated time off. Holiday time converted to cash pursuant to exercise of the above